BOOKLE T N o. 14A
Certified Safe
Telephone Apparatus
for Mines
Manufactured at
Telephone Works, Beeston, Nottingham
CONTRACTORS TO : The British Post Office, Admiralty, War Office, Crown
Agents for the Colonies, India Office, Dominion Governments,

I
No. o f Lines Conn ect ing
T y pe Code No Type Code No . Circuits
N530 I N530 - N550 N550A 10 3
N530 N531 N550 N551A 15 4
N530 N532 N550 N55 2A 20 4
N530 N533 N550 N553A 25 5
N530 N534 N550 N554A 30 5
Cert ificat es T/Tel. 18 and T/Tel. 2F.
Type N550 Enclosed Indicators .
This design of switchboard can be sup plied fo r either battery or
magneto working. It d iffers from th e previous illustration in t hat the
line and clearing ind icat ors are totally enclosed, an d the signal discs are
re-set by pus h-keys individual t o ea ch indicat or.
The ap pearance of the batte ry sw itchboard. Ty pe N530. is simila r
t o the magneto o nes, Type N550, which is illustrated. bu t there is no
ge ne rato r- in- case fitted . T hese switchboards may be use d w it h any make
of certified safe te le ph o nes, t he magneto types be ing also fitted wit h
tele pho ne safety cond en se rs.
Wh en re q uired fo r floo r mo unti ng a s uita ble st and can be sup plie d .
Not e :- T he d rop type ind icat o r can sti ll be su pplied for ad diti on s an d
extensions to e xisting switchboards having t his ty pe of ind icator.
16
====~====
A rmoured Cable
Terminat ing
Glands
Boxes
and Code Ringing Delay Unit
CERTIFIED SAFE FOR MINES
Ce rt ifi cate TJTel. 48.
Fig. 1. Method of at tac hing cable to g land .
Fig. 2. Armoure d ca ble and seal ing gland ready for
co n necting to t er minal cha m be r.
N 8656
This uni t has bee n specially des igned t o pro vide code r ing ing be tween
st at ions o n a line conne cted to a switchboard and is so arranged th at the ind icato r
on t he switchboard is not act uat ed un less the exchange op erator 's at t e nt io n is
req uired.
2
=n~" .
6 5
This is most useful on the lines along t he haulage roa ds and e nsures t hat an
emergency call t o t he switchboa rd op e rato r gets prompt atte nt io n.
O ne delay uni t w ill cop e wit h t wo or mo re lines de pe ndin g upo n th e code
r inging and t he frequ ency of calls . A max imum of six lines can und er certain
cond it io ns be accom modat ed, but all pa rti cula rs of requi rements should be st ated .
Overall Dimensio ns 17~ x 16 x 10 inches .
In the u pper illust rat ion, (1) t he armoured cable is passed through
(2) th e clamp, and th e armou r wires (3) a re cut back to with in i inch
from the outer cov er ing and splayed to fit t he cone end of the sealing
chamber (4). One inch of lead covering is left on the conductors an d
passes into the seal ing chamber, wh ich is then screwed t ightly into th e
clamp, as in the lowe r illustration. The sealing chambe r (4) is then
filled with a suitable compound , so that when the wood plug (5) is ins e rted ,
it projects sl ightly, as in Fig. 1. Wh en the gland is finally clamped to th e
t erm inal chamber (see page 8) th e wood plu g is forc ed flush with (4) ,
as in Fig. 2 and completes the seal ing .
Particulars of suitable Junction, Joint and Terminal Boxes
w ill be given on applicat ion .
Mines Dept.
Type
N.8656
N .8656
N.8656
Cod e No .
N .8656
N .8656A
N .8656B
18a
Lines